   Industrial Electronic Devices
 ADFweb.com S.r.l.
User Manual   M-Bus master / Modbus slave - Converter
Document code: MN67029_ENG     Revision 3.000   Page 1 of 47
User Manual
Revision 3.000
English
M-Bus Master / Modbus Slave -
Converter
(Order Code: HD67029M-232-20, HD67029-B2-232-40,
HD67029-B2-232-80, HD67029-B2-232-160, HD67029-B2-232-250,
HD67029M-485-20, HD67029-B2-485-40, HD67029-B2-485-80,
HD67029-B2-485-160, HD67029-B2-485-250)
For Website information:
For Price information:
Benefits and Main Features:
 Very easy to configure
 Electrical isolation
 Temperature range: -40°C/85°C (-40°F/185°F)
For others M-Bus products see also the following link:
Converter M-Bus Wireless to
www.adfweb.com?Product=HD67083      (Modbus TCP
Slave)
www.adfweb.com?Product=HD67084      (Ethernet)
Converter M-Bus to
www.adfweb.com?Product=HD67021      (RS232)
www.adfweb.com?Product=HD67022      (RS485)
Analyzer / Scanner /Sniffer M-Bus
Isolator/Repeater M-Bus
Gateway M-Bus / Modbus TCP
Gateway M-Bus / PROFIBUS
Gateway M-Bus Concentrator
Gateway M-Bus Slave / Modbus RTU master
Do you have an your customer protocol?
Do you need to choose a device? do you want help?
 User Manual
   Industrial Electronic Devices

Document code: MN67029_ENG     Revision 3.000   Page 8 of 47
Figure 1c: Connection scheme for HD67029-B2-485-xxx
   Industrial Electronic Devices
 ADFweb.com S.r.l.
User Manual   M-Bus master / Modbus slave - Converter
Document code: MN67029_ENG     Revision 3.000   Page 9 of 47
CHARACTERISTICS:
The HD67029 is a  M-Bus master to Modbus slave Converter.
It allows the following characteristics:
 Electrical isolation between RS232/RS485 - M-Bus – Power Supply;
 Baud Rate and Parity changeable with software;
 Mountable on 35mm Rail DIN;
 Wide power supply input range: 15…21V AC or 18…35V DC;
 Wide temperature range:  -40°C / 85°C [-40°F / +185°F].
At the Converter can be connected up to 250 standard M-Bus devices. This number depends of the code expressed by the xxx number:
 HD67029M-232-20 or HD67029M-485-20 support up to 20 M-Bus devices;
 HD67029-B2-232-40 or HD67029-B2-485-40 support up to 40 M-Bus devices;
 HD67029-B2-232-80 or HD67029-B2-485-80 support up to 80 M-Bus devices;
 HD67029-B2-232-160 or HD67029-B2-485-160 support up to 160 M-Bus devices;
 HD67029-B2-232-250 or HD67029-B2-485-250 support up to 250 M-Bus devices.
In the case of HD67029-B2-xxx-160 the device must be mounted on 35mm DIN rail which is horizontally mounted on a wall or cabinet
back-plate. To avoid obstructions to the airflow around the unit it is recommended to not cover the paths of air.
In the case of HD67029-B2-xxx-250 the device must be mounted on 35mm DIN rail which is horizontally mounted on a wall or cabinet
back-plate. These units have a fan in the top of the enclosure. To avoid obstructions to the airflow around the unit it is recommended

User Manual   M-Bus master / Modbus slave - Converter
Document code: MN67029_ENG     Revision 3.000   Page 40 of 47
SCAN & DECODE FUNCTION:
“SCAN & DECODE” functions are integrated in the configurator software SW67029. It is possible to access to these functions by simple click
on the “ ” button.
It has the following characteristics:
 Possibility to scan M-Bus network;
 Automatic decode of M-Bus telegrams;
 Easy connection directly through the Ethernet port of the converters.
For the description of the function, it is possible to refer to this manual: www.adfweb.com/download/filefold/SCAN&DECODE_ENG.pdf
   Industrial Electronic Devices
 ADFweb.com S.r.l.
User Manual   M-Bus master / Modbus slave - Converter
Document code: MN67029_ENG     Revision 3.000   Page 41 of 47
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS:
Figure 7a: Mechanical dimensions scheme for HD67029M-xxx-20
   Industrial Electronic Devices
 ADFweb.com S.r.l.
User Manual   M-Bus master / Modbus slave - Converter
Document code: MN67029_ENG     Revision 3.000   Page 42 of 47
Figure 7b: Mechanical dimensions scheme for HD67029-B2-xxx-xxx
   Industrial Electronic Devices
 ADFweb.com S.r.l.
User Manual   M-Bus master / Modbus slave - Converter
Document code: MN67029_ENG     Revision 3.000   Page 43 of 47
ORDERING INFORMATIONS:
The ordering part number is formed by a valid combination of the following:
HD67029 M – xxx - 20
     Maximum number of slaves supported
20: up to 20 standard slaves (1.5mA consumption) connected to M-Bus
Serial port
232: RS232
485: RS232+RS485
     Enclosure Type
M: 6M, 35mm DIN Rail mounting
    Device Family
     HD67029: M-Bus / Modbus – Converter
   Industrial Electronic Devices
 ADFweb.com S.r.l.
User Manual   M-Bus master / Modbus slave - Converter
Document code: MN67029_ENG     Revision 3.000   Page 44 of 47
HD67029 – B 2 – xxx - xxx
     Maximum number of slaves supported
40: up to 40 standard slaves (1.5mA consumption) connected to M-Bus
80: up to 80 standard slaves (1.5mA consumption) connected to M-Bus
160: up to 160 standard slaves (1.5mA consumption) connected to M-Bus
250: up to 250 standard slaves (1.5mA consumption) connected to M-Bus
Serial port
232: RS232
485: RS485
Connectors Type
     2: Fixed Screw Terminal
     Enclosure Type
B: Modulbox 4M DIN Rail mounting
    Device Family
     HD67029: M-Bus / Modbus – Converter
Order Code: HD67029M-232-20 - M-Bus master / Modbus slave (RS232) - Converter (up to 20 slaves connected to M-Bus)
Order Code: HD67029-B2-232-40 - M-Bus master / Modbus slave (RS232) - Converter (up to 40 slaves connected to M-Bus)
Order Code: HD67029-B2-232-80 - M-Bus master / Modbus slave (RS232) - Converter (up to 80 slaves connected to M-Bus)
Order Code: HD67029-B2-232-160 - M-Bus master / Modbus slave (RS232) - Converter (up to 160 slaves connected to M-Bus)
Order Code: HD67029-B2-232-250 - M-Bus master / Modbus slave (RS232) - Converter (up to 250 slaves connected to M-Bus)
Order Code: HD67029M-485-20 - M-Bus master / Modbus slave (RS485) - Converter (up to 20 slaves connected to M-Bus)
Order Code: HD67029-B2-485-40 - M-Bus master / Modbus slave (RS485) - Converter (up to 40 slaves connected to M-Bus)
Order Code: HD67029-B2-485-80 - M-Bus master / Modbus slave (RS485) - Converter (up to 80 slaves connected to M-Bus)
Order Code: HD67029-B2-485-160 - M-Bus master / Modbus slave (RS485) - Converter (up to 160 slaves connected to M-Bus)
Order Code: HD67029-B2-485-250 - M-Bus master / Modbus slave (RS485) - Converter (up to 250 slaves connected to M-Bus)
   Industrial Electronic Devices
 ADFweb.com S.r.l.
User Manual   M-Bus master / Modbus slave - Converter
Document code: MN67029_ENG     Revision 3.000   Page 45 of 47
ACCESSORIES:
Order Code: APW020     - Power Supply for M-Bus Master device that supports up to 20 Slaves
Order Code: APW040     - Power Supply for M-Bus Master device that supports up to 40 Slaves
Order Code: APW080     - Power Supply for M-Bus Master device that supports up to 80 Slaves
Order Code: APW160     - Power Supply for M-Bus Master device that supports up to 160 Slaves
Order Code: APW250     - Power Supply for M-Bus Master device that supports up to 250 Slaves
Order Code: AC34107  -  Null Modem Cable Fem/Fem DSub 9 Pin 1,5 m
Order Code: AC34114  -  Null Modem Cable Fem/Fem DSub 9 Pin 5 m
   Industrial Electronic Devices
 ADFweb.com S.r.l.